504100831 11/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4147500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CASTLE ROCK INDUSTRIES, INC.	04/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KARCHER FLOOR CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	1351 WEST STANFORD AVENUE	
City:	ENGLEWOOD	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15245488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. **Address Line 1:** 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2651-286-CON-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG W. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/C.W. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=CRI to KARCHER NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=CRI to KARCHER NAME CHANGE#page2.tif

PATENT 504100831 REEL: 040641 FRAME: 0664

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CASTLE ROCK INDUSTRIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CASTLE ROCK INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "KARCHER FLOOR CARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 10:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3203273 8100 070479793



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5626253

DATE: 04-26-07

PATENT REEL: 040641 FRAME: 0665

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:09 PM 04/25/2007 FILED 10:04 PM 04/25/2007 SRV 070479793 - 3203273 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CASTLE ROCK INDUSTRIES, INC.

Castle Rock Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Castle Rock Industries, Inc.
- 2. The Amend and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out the first article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said article the following new first article:

"FIRST. - The name of the corporation is Karcher Floor Care, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"). Written consent to the amendment was given in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 228 of the DGCL.

Signed on April 19, 2007

CASTLE ROCK INDUSTRIES, INC.

Dennis J. Meagher, President

DM3\503599.1

PATENT REEL: 040641 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 11/17/2016